2019 NCAA Division Il Championships - 3/13/2019 to 3/16/2019 SCY
Meet Selections - Invited Swimmers by Team

Selected
Team Name Swimmer Gender Elig Year Event Time
Bellarmine Sims, Matthew M Freshman 200 FL sCcY 1:46.23
Total Number of Selected Swimmers: 1
Bloomsburg Dix, Kyle M Junior 50 FR SCY 20.09
Total Number of Selected Swimmers: 1
Bridgeport Du Plessis, Wilmar M Senior 100 BK SCY 47.58
Hren, Erik M Junior 500 FR SCY 4:27.09
1650 FR SCY 15:37.88
Kelly, Brian M Senior 1650 FR SCY 15:38.17
Total Number of Selected Swimmers: 3
Carson-Newman Figueiredo, Marcelo M Senior 1000 FR SCY 9:18.97
500 FR SCY 4:27.71
1650 FR SCY 15:37.90
George, Matthew M Freshman 500 FR SCY 4:26.51
Howell, Caleb M Junior 200 IM SCY 1:48.05
400 IM SCY 3:52.60
200 BR SCY 1:58.79
Hughes, Seth M Senior 100 BK SCY 48.00
Total Number of Selected Swimmers: 4
Colorado Mesa Cury, Arthur M Freshman 200 IM SCY 1:48.39
200 FR SCY 1:37.02
Elgayar, Mahmoud M Freshman 100 BR SCY 54.38
Minano, Zander Jake M Freshman 50 FR SCY 20.00
Rau, Torsten M Sophomore 1000 FR SCY 9:16.64
500 FR SCY 4:27.86
1650 FR SCY 15:33.01
Terres lllescas, Pedro M Junior 200 FL sCY 1:45.60
Total Number of Selected Swimmers: 5
Concordia Irvine Benjamin, Kyle M Freshman 400 IM SCY 3:55.24
1650 FR SCY 15:37.77
Total Number of Selected Swimmers: 1
Delta State Bracco, Federico M Freshman 100 FL SCY 47.86
200 FL sCY 1:45.74
Brugnoni, Giulio M Sophomore 50 FR SCY 19.97
100 FL SCY 47.43
100 BK SCY 46.39
200 BK SCY 1:45.64
Fava, Emanuel M Freshman 200 IM SCY 1:46.15
100 BK SCY 47.52
200 BK SCY 1:44.48
Gayuk, Danyyil M Sophomore 100 BR SCY 54.62
Maly, Michael M Junior 1000 FR SCY 9:15.46

Ragonesi, Savio M Sophomore 200 BR SCY 1:58.61



2019 NCAA Division Il Championships - 3/13/2019 to 3/16/2019 SCY
Meet Selections - Invited Swimmers by Team

Selected
Team Name Swimmer Gender Elig Year Event Time
Rezashki, Matey M Sophomore 200 BR SCY 1:58.76
Sawicki, Nathan M Senior 1000 FR SCY 9:05.31
500 FR SCY 4:27.31
1650 FR SCY 15:22.42
Schirru, Mattia M Senior 200 FR SCY 1:37.65
100 FR SCY 43.82
Total Number of Selected Swimmers: 9
Drury Carlson, Caleb M Freshman 100 BR SCY 54.54
200 BR SCY 1:59.34
Rodriguez, Andrew M Freshman 200 BK SCY 1:46.00
Semochkin, Pavel M Junior 100 FL SCY 46.95
100 BK SCY 48.66
100 BR SCY 54.26
Seo, Young Tae M Senior 200 IM SCY 1:48.77
400 IM SCY 3:54.10
200 BR SCY 1:58.19
Total Number of Selected Swimmers: 4
Emmanuel Rosa, Thiago M Sophomore 100 FR SCY 44.00
Santos, Joao M Sophomore 50 FR SCY 20.05
100 BR SCY 54.18
Sobers, Alex M Junior 200 FR SCY 1:35.32
500 FR SCY 4:19.41
100 FR SCY 43.65
Total Number of Selected Swimmers: 3
Florida Southern Bernotti, Miguel M Sophomore 200 FL sCcY 1:46.33
Campbell, Nico M Senior 200 FR SCY 1:36.89
100 FR SCY 44.33
Dyck, Brandon M Sophomore 100 BK SCY 47.94
200 BK SCY 1:46.68
Holmes, Matthew M Senior 200 IM SCY 1:45.34
400 IM SCY 3:49.32
100 BR SCY 54.60
200 BR SCY 1:58.53
Lopez, Matias M Sophomore 200 IM SCY 1:48.63
400 IM SCY 3:52.25
200 BK SCY 1:45.68
Planinc, Luka M Senior 1000 FR SCY 9:17.97
200 FR SCY 1:37.58
500 FR SCY 4:26.30
1650 FR SCY 15:35.75

Total Number of Selected Swimmers: 6

Florida Tech



2019 NCAA Division Il Championships - 3/13/2019 to 3/16/2019 SCY
Meet Selections - Invited Swimmers by Team

Selected
Team Name Swimmer Gender Elig Year Event Time
Rocha Furtado, Victor M Senior 50 FR SCY 19.75
100 FL SCY 47.25
100 FR SCY 43.23
Rossi, Emanuele M Senior 100 BK SCY 48.54
Rust, Dain M Junior 100 BR SCY 54.58
Total Number of Selected Swimmers: 3
Fresno Pacific Baslakov, Iskender M Sophomore 50 FR SCY 20.06
100 BK SCY 47.15
100 FR SCY 43.88
Belolipetskiy, Dmitry M Junior 50 FR SCY 20.09
100 FR SCY 44.34
Total Number of Selected Swimmers: 2
Gannon Benedict, Brent M Junior 100 FL SCY 47.97
Total Number of Selected Swimmers: 1
Grand Valley Bartels, Moritz M Sophomore 1650 FR SCY 15:33.91
Goodyear, Jesse M Freshman 1000 FR SCY 9:17.66
1650 FR SCY 15:33.89
Hawkins, Keegan M Freshman 400 IM SCY 3:52.48
Mikalauskas, Marius M Senior 100 BR SCY 54.47
200 BR SCY 1:57.81
Saura Armengol, Oscar M Sophomore 100 FL SCY 47.45
200 FL sCY 1:47.40
Shalamon, Harry M Junior 200 IM SCY 1:47.45
100 FL SCY 47.67
100 BK SCY 46.82
200 BK SCY 1:43.38
Souza, Gabriel M Senior 50 FR SCY 19.83
100 FL SCY 47.38
Walling, Benjamin M Senior 50 FR SCY 19.97
Total Number of Selected Swimmers: 8
Henderson St. Bighetti, Nathan M Freshman 200 IM SCY 1:48.26
100 BK SCY 47.73
200 BK SCY 1:43.98
Chaves, Leonardo M Sophomore 200 FL scY 1:47.63
Total Number of Selected Swimmers: 2
Indy Codo Berti, Rodrigo M Senior 200 IM SCY 1:47.66
100 BK SCY 47.83
200 BK SCY 1:45.76
Leseure, Thomas M Junior 100 BR SCY 53.91
200 BR SCY 1:58.25
Liske, Cody M Sophomore 1000 FR SCY 9:15.31

1650 FR SCY 15:34.13



Team Name

2019 NCAA Division Il Championships - 3/13/2019 to 3/16/2019 SCY

Meet Selections - Invited Swimmers by Team

Swimmer
Milin, Antonio

Rosipal, Adam

Zavaneli, Guilherme

Zuchowicz, Jan

Total Number of Selected Swimmers: 7

Lindenwood

Chen, Haoning
Eekhof, Maxime

Hanzal, Jan

Jacob, Daniel

Linder, Zachary

Quigley, Kian

Regalado Santiago, Angel

Vasquez, Cristian

Webb, Isaak

Winnett, Justin

Total Number of Selected Swimmers: 10

McKendree

Bjanason, Throstur

Buijs, Daniel

Pucarevic, Matija

Simonetti, Luca

Skinner, Alexander

Total Number of Selected Swimmers: 5

Missouri S & T

Betts, Christopher
FLORES, Marco

Gender Elig Year

M

<

Freshman

Sophomore

Senior

Sophomore

Junior
Junior

Freshman

Sophomore

Sophomore

Senior

Sophomore

Senior

Junior

Senior

Sophomore

Senior

Sophomore

Junior

Sophomore

Junior

Freshman

Event
200 IM SCY

200 BR SCY
1000 FR SCY
500 FR SCY
1650 FR SCY
200 FR SCY
100 BR SCY

200 BR SCY
100 BR SCY
1000 FR SCY
400 IM SCY
200 FL SCY
100 FR SCY
200 FR SCY
100 FR SCY
200 IM SCY
100 FL SCY
200 FL SCY
1000 FR SCY
1650 FR SCY
400 IM SCY
200 FL SCY
200 IM SCY
100 BR SCY
200 BR SCY

1000 FR SCY
500 FR SCY
1650 FR SCY
200 BK SCY
50 FR SCY
100 FL SCY
100 FR SCY
200 FR SCY
50 FR SCY
200 FR SCY
100 FR SCY

50 FR SCY
100 BR SCY

Selected
Time

1:48.53
1:59.29
9:13.22
4:21.38
15:13.73
1:37.06
53.51

1:59.46
54.09
9:16.10
3:54.33
1:48.38
44.04
1:37.18
43.54
1:47.91
47.92
1:48.52
9:18.56
15:31.49
3:52.00
1:47.78
1:48.95
52.87
1:56.59

9:19.02
4:26.88
15:28.20
1:45.85
20.05
47.65
43.85
1:36.08
19.85
1:36.34
43.15

19.94
53.96



Team Name

2019 NCAA Division Il Championships - 3/13/2019 to 3/16/2019 SCY

Meet Selections - Invited Swimmers by Team

Swimmer
Huffman, Thomas

Meyer, Morgan

Samuelsen, Tim

Taske, Aaron

Umrysh, Joshua

Total Number of Selected Swimmers: 7

NMU

Budai, Lajos

Bundzis, Renars

Herrera, Arnoldo

Leonard, Ryan

Miranda, David

Total Number of Selected Swimmers: 5

Nova S'eastern

Brettmann, Samuel

Dawson, Alec
Hohm, Spencer
Klemm, Cory

Lijoi, Vincent

Masiero, Matteo

Poulsen, Magnus

Xella, Alessandro

Total Number of Selected Swimmers: 8

Oklahoma Baptist

Molina, Robinson

Zapata, Felipe

Total Number of Selected Swimmers: 2

Ouachita

Podguzov, Alexander

Total Number of Selected Swimmers: 1

Queens (NC)

Gender Elig Year

M

Freshman

Senior

Junior

Junior

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Senior

Senior

Senior

Sophomore

Sophomore
Freshman
Senior

Junior

Sophomore

Junior

Freshman

Sophomore

Senior

Senior

Event
200 IM SCY

400 IM SCY
200 BR SCY
100 FL SCY
200 FR SCY
100 FR SCY
1000 FR SCY
1650 FR SCY
1000 FR SCY
100 FL SCY
200 FL SCY
1650 FR SCY
100 BR SCY

200 FR SCY
100 BK SCY
100 FR SCY
100 BK SCY
200 BK SCY
200 BR SCY
200 IM SCY
200 BK SCY
200 FL SCY

400 IM SCY
200 FR SCY
100 FR SCY
400 IM SCY
100 BR SCY
1000 FR SCY
500 FR SCY
200 FL SCY
100 FL SCY
200 FL SCY
400 IM SCY

100 BK SCY
100 FR SCY
200 BK SCY

200 BK SCY

Selected
Time

1:48.57
3:53.49
1:58.33
47.55
1:36.79
44.21
9:19.75
15:21.53
9:15.89
47.95
1:46.88
15:31.17
54.26

1:38.10
47.83
44.12
47.36

1:44.23

1:59.89

1:47.10

1:46.77

1:48.47

3:53.09
1:37.03

44.36
3:53.91

54.67
9:11.59
4:26.12
1:47.94

47.10
1:46.08
3:53.87

47.66
44.22
1:46.48

1:46.66



Team Name

2019 NCAA Division Il Championships - 3/13/2019 to 3/16/2019 SCY

Meet Selections - Invited Swimmers by Team

Swimmer
Cook-Weeks, Skyler

Delkeskamp, Jan

Erwee, Luke

Heck, Brody

Hegazy, Mohamed

Jurman, Jasper

Kunert, Alexander

Kusch, Marius

Leger, Baptiste
Mosic, Alen
Regent, Vince

Stam, Ruben

Sydorchenko, Dmytro

Total Number of Selected Swimmers: 13

Rollins

Huber, Christian

Norcini, Alex

Total Number of Selected Swimmers: 2

Saint Leo

Dahrendorff, Henrik

Daniel, Matthew

Rafaj, Matija

Total Number of Selected Swimmers: 3

Gender Elig Year

M Freshman
M Freshman
M Freshman
M Junior

M Freshman
M Junior

M Freshman
M Senior

M Sophomore
M Sophomore
M Junior

M Freshman
M Junior

M Freshman
M Sophomore
M Junior

M Freshman
M Junior

Event
50 FR SCY

200 FR SCY
200 IM SCY
400 IM SCY
100 BR SCY
200 BR SCY
1000 FR SCY
500 FR SCY
1650 FR SCY
50 FR SCY
100 FR SCY
1000 FR SCY
400 IM SCY
500 FR SCY
1650 FR SCY
200 FL SCY
1000 FR SCY
200 FR SCY
200 FL SCY
100 FR SCY
200 IM SCY
100 FL SCY
100 BK SCY
100 FR SCY
100 BK SCY
200 BK SCY
200 FR SCY
200 BK SCY
100 FR SCY
100 FL SCY
50 FR SCY
100 BK SCY
100 FR SCY

50 FR SCY
100 FR SCY
400 IM SCY

100 BR SCY
200 BR SCY
200 FL SCY
1000 FR SCY
500 FR SCY

Selected
Time

20.00
1:37.11
1:47.87
3:52.63
53.99
1:56.90
9:13.35
4:25.49
15:23.33
20.05
43.46
9:16.16
3:53.45
4:27.33
15:33.10
1:47.80
8:58.46
1:33.42
1:42.62
43.84
1:44.99
44.21
46.95
42.29
48.67
1:44.90
1:35.51
1:43.93
44.07
47.63
19.99
48.68
43.64

20.13
44.25
3:55.34

53.37
1:56.02
1:48.30
9:09.48
4:23.68



Team Name

Simon Fraser

2019 NCAA Division Il Championships - 3/13/2019 to 3/16/2019 SCY

Meet Selections - Invited Swimmers by Team

Swimmer
Cole, Jayden
Fuller, Mathew

Gagne, Collyn
Hamill, Mackenzie
Hernandez, Rolando
Lee, Gabriel

VanderHelm, Adrian

Woinoski, Andrew

Woinoski, Tim

Total Number of Selected Swimmers: 9

Southern Conn

Laporte, Leonardo

Total Number of Selected Swimmers: 1

TAMPA

Hene, Luke

James, Aaron

Newton, Cameron

Richardson, Andre

Saunders, Brett

Valedon, Brian

Total Number of Selected Swimmers: 6

Truman St.

Heveroh, Samuel

Total Number of Selected Swimmers: 1

UCSD

Chin, Edgar
Daily, Spencer

Hauss, Graham

James, Tyler

Knox, William

Gender Elig Year

M Sophomore

M Freshman

M Freshman

M Senior

M Junior

M Senior

M Senior

M Junior

M Senior

M Junior

M Junior

M Junior

M Senior

M Junior

M Junior

M Junior

M Senior

M Junior

M Freshman
M Sophomore
M Sophomore

M Senior

Event

200 BK SCY
200 FR SCY
500 FR SCY
400 IM SCY
1000 FR SCY
500 FR SCY
1650 FR SCY
400 IM SCY
200 IM SCY
200 FL sCY
400 IM SCY
500 FR SCY
1650 FR SCY
1650 FR SCY

200 FL sCY

200 IM SCY
100 FL SCY
100 BK SCY
200 BK SCY
50 FR SCY
200 IM SCY
200 FR SCY
100 FL SCY
200 IM SCY
400 IM SCY
200 BK SCY
200 BR SCY
1000 FR SCY
200 FL sCY

50 FR SCY
200 FR SCY

100 BR SCY
50 FR SCY

100 FL SCY
200 FR SCY
500 FR SCY
200 BK SCY
100 FL SCY

Selected
Time
1:46.84
1:37.92
4:27.20
3:52.42
9:19.47
4:24.96
15:23.85
3:51.90
1:48.95
1:47.15
3:51.06
4:22.29
15:35.22
15:35.46

1:47.56

1:45.76
47.43
48.62

1:44.94
20.12

1:48.82

1:36.57
47.59

1:47.87

3:49.45

1:46.43

1:59.39

9:18.20

1:45.56

20.15
1:37.28

54.42
20.04
47.16
1:37.30
4:28.19
1:46.09
47.60



2019 NCAA Division Il Championships - 3/13/2019 to 3/16/2019 SCY
Meet Selections - Invited Swimmers by Team

Selected
Team Name Swimmer Gender Elig Year Event Time
Kurakin, lvan M Freshman 200 FR SCY 1:37.68
500 FR SCY 4:27.11
200 BK SCY 1:46.30
Reuter, Zack M Sophomore 400 IM SCY 3:54.06
Stoddard, Mitchell M Freshman 500 FR SCY 4:28.44
Tse, Garrett M Senior 100 FL SCY 47.79
200 BR SCY 1:59.09
Wihanto, William M Senior 100 BR SCY 54.38
Total Number of Selected Swimmers: 10
Wayne State Ahmed, Ahmed M Junior 500 FR SCY 4:27.46
200 BR SCY 1:59.65
de Oliveira, Leonardo M Junior 1000 FR SCY 9:14.62
1650 FR SCY 15:32.78
Drobnych, Dmytro M Senior 100 BK SCY 47.23
200 BK SCY 1:45.93
Katulski, Ryan M Junior 50 FR SCY 20.08
Mueller, Franz M Sophomore 100 BK SCY 47.81
200 BK SCY 1:46.90
Olsen, Rasmus M Senior 100 FL SCY 47.56
200 FL SCY 1:47.97
Palazzo, Sasha M Junior 100 BR SCY 52.26
200 BR SCY 1:57.51
Ribeiro, Joao M Junior 200 IM SCY 1:47.71
400 IM SCY 3:50.16
200 BR SCY 1:59.80
Total Number of Selected Swimmers: 8
West Chester Mackevicius, Pijus M Senior 50 FR SCY 20.06
Total Number of Selected Swimmers: 1
Wingate Kosylo, Nazarii M Junior 200 FL scY 1:47.68
Martin, Niklas M Senior 100 BK SCY 48.42
Queiss, Lennart M Senior 200 FR SCY 1:37.34
Sundberg, Max M Freshman 500 FR SCY 4:28.05
1650 FR SCY 15:36.24
Viazzo, Giacomo M Junior 100 BR SCY 53.16
200 BR SCY 1:56.45

Total Number of Selected Swimmers: 5

Total Number of Swimmers Selected From All Teams: 157

Total Number of Teams with Selected Swimmers: 34



